

Phone : +91.20.61356135 / 67022000 Fax : +91.20.67022100 / 67022200

E-mail: pune@suzlon.com URL: www.suzlon.com

17<sup>th</sup> July 2020.

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400051. BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: <u>Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, enclosed please find a certificate received from KFin Technologies Private Limited (formerly Karvy Fintech Private Limited), the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company, for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June 2020.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Suzlon Energy Limited

Geetanjali S.Vaidya, Company Secretary.

G. S. Vaidya

Encl.: As above.



Dated 10.07.2020

To,

SUZLON ENERGY LTD SUZLON, 5, SHRIMALI SOCIETY NEAR SHRIKRISHNA COMPLEX NAVRANGPURA AHMADABAD- 380009

Sub: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, we hereby confirm that the No securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended June 30, 2020.

Request to kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, FOR KFIN TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED



GANESH CHANDRA PATRO SR MANAGER

**KFin Technologies Private Limited** 

(Formerly known as "Karvy Fintech Private Limited")